Case Number: 3202084/2018



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr F Aliyu

Respondent: CT Plus (CIC)

Heard at: London East Employment Tribunal

On: 26 February 2019

Before: Employment Judge M Warren

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Ms S Williams, Human Resources Business Partner

JUDGMENT AT AN OPEN PRELIMINARY HEARING

The Claimant's claim that he was unfairly dismissed was issued out of time, it was reasonably practical for it to have been issued in time and his claim is therefore struck out for want of jurisdiction.

Employment Judge Warren

26 February 2019